Top Ten Team Scores

43rd Big 10 Tournament

At Ohio State 3/8 - 3/9/57

Team Champion

Outstanding Wrestler

1 Minnesota 55 (1)
2 Michigan 54 (2)
3 lowa 39 (2
4 llinois 37 (2
5 Northwestern 28 (1)

Champions and Place Winners

123

130

137

147

157

167

177

UNL

1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:

Dick Mueller - Minnesota (7-3)
Daniel Deppe - Michigan (7-1)

Max Pearson - Michigan (7-5)
Steve Cole - Wisconsin (3-2)
Ralph Rieks - lowa (4-1)

Norman Gill - Michigan State (3-2)

Werner Holzer - lllinois (4-0)
Don Meyers - Minnesota (3-2 OT)

Mike Rodriguez - Michigan (WBF 2:37)
Herb Weiss - Ohio State (3-2)

Ken Kraft - Northwestern (6-4)
Bob Koehnen - Minnesota (2-0)

Gary Kurdelmeier - lowa (7-5)
Karl Lutomski - Michigan (2-0)

Bob Norman - lllinois (10-1)
Ken Maidlow - Michigan State (3-0)

Compiled by wrestlingstats.com

Minnesota - 57 Points

Mike Rodriguez - Michigan

Number of Individual Champs in parentheses

6 Michigan State
6 Indiana

8 Wisconsin

9 Purdue

10 Ohio State

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:

4th

Joe Shook - Indiana

Bill Muther - lllinois

Simon Roberts - lowa

Ron Baker - Minnesota
Cliff Chappell - Purdue

Bill Carpenter - Purdue
Bill Wright - Minnesota

Willis Wood - Minnesota
: Barron Bremner - lowa

18
18
14
10

Donald Duck - Northwestern
Dick Hammes - Wisconsin

Don Woehrle - Northwestern

Earle Edwards - Wisconsin

Norman Komorowski - Indiana

Jack Marchello - Michigan

LeRoy Fladseth - Michigan State

1957 |



