43rd Big 10 Tournament At Ohio State 3/8 - 3/9/57

Team Champion Minnesota - 57 Points

Outstanding Wrestler Mike Rodriguez - Michigan

Top Ten Team Scores Number of Individual Champs in parentheses

1	Minnesota	55	(1)	6	Michigan State	18	
2	Michigan	54	(2)	6	Indiana	18	
3	Iowa	39	(2)	8	Wisconsin	14	
4	Illinois	37	(2)	9	Purdue	10	
5	Northwestern	28	(1)	10	Ohio State	8	

Champions and Place Winners

123	Dick Mueller - Minnesota (7-3) Daniel Deppe - Michigan (7-1)	-	Donald Duck - Northwestern Dick Hammes - Wisconsin
130	Max Pearson - Michigan (7-5) Steve Cole - Wisconsin (3-2)	-	Joe Shook - Indiana Don Woehrle - Northwestern
137	Ralph Rieks - Iowa (4-1) Norman Gill - Michigan State (3-2)		Bill Muther - Illinois Earle Edwards - Wisconsin
147	Werner Holzer - Illinois (4-0) Don Meyers - Minnesota (3-2 OT)		Simon Roberts - Iowa Norman Komorowski - Indiana
157	Mike Rodriguez - Michigan (WBF 2:37) Herb Weiss - Ohio State (3-2)		Ron Baker - Minnesota Cliff Chappell - Purdue
167	Ken Kraft - Northwestern (6-4) Bob Koehnen - Minnesota (2-0)	-	Jack Marchello - Michigan Bill Carpenter - Purdue
177	Gary Kurdelmeier - Iowa (7-5) Karl Lutomski - Michigan (2-0)		Bill Wright - Minnesota LeRoy Fladseth - Michigan State
UNL	Bob Norman - Illinois (10-1) Ken Maidlow - Michigan State (3-0)		Willis Wood - Minnesota Barron Bremner - Iowa